Recorder’s Office Cover Sheet

Recording Requested By:

Name; \M‘fﬂd\(r (ﬂﬂmmﬂ

Department: China LYPVW] j\ \!DULTY\ P/U\/M\?

DOUGLASCOUNTY,NV  9023.999648

This is a no fee document

NO FEE 08/18/2023 10:22 AM
DC/CHINA SPRING YOUTH CAMP Pgs=5
00171736202309996480050059

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

Type of Document: (please select one)

Agreement
Contract

Grant

Change Order
Easement

Other specify:

DooQoNOO




Subaward #  21027-22-008

State of Nevada Budget
Department of Health and Human Services Account: 3147
- » L] " [ 3 C t . 40
Division of Child & Family Services ategory
(hereinafter referred to as the Division) N —
Job Number: __ 21027A21
Grants Management Unit (GMU) Child Welfare Grants
[ (Chafee) Chafee Independent Living [ (CANS) Child Abuse and Neglect
O (FAFFY) Transition from Foster Care O (CDR) Child Death Review
O (ETV) Educational Training Voucher [J (DR) Differential Response
O (IVB-2) Title IVB-2,Caseworker Visitation O (CTF) Children’s Trust Fund
O (IVB2-FF) Title IVB-2, Family First Transition Act O (CBCAP) Community Based Child Abuse
O (Al) Adoption Incentive (ARPA) American Rescue Plan Act 2021
[ (CJA) Children's Justice Act
Email to: DCFS Grants Management Unit Subrecipient Name:
DCFSgrants@dcfs.nv.gov County of Douglas dba China Spring-Youth Camp
Address: Address:
4126 Technology Way, Suite 100 Mailing Address: PO Box 218, Minden, NV 89423-0218
Carson City, Nevada 89706 Physical Address: 225 China Spring Rd., Gardnerville, NV 89410
Contact Person: Wendy Garrison
Subaward Period: July 1, 2022-June 30, 2023 Amendment Effective Date: (Upon approval by all parties)
This amendment reflects a change to: | J Scope of Work I Term | Budget
Reason for Amendment: To provide accurate reimbursement under appropriate categories.
Reference GIR-23-19: SUBAWARD AMENDMENTS

Required Changes:

Extend performance period through 06/30/2025. Update the personne] category to reduce the number of staff from 6 to 2 employees
and 2 contractors to ensure services are provided to youth with substance use and mental health issues.

Approved BudgﬂCategories Current Budget | Amended Adjustments | Revised Budget
1. Personnel $686,994.00 $0.00 $686,994.00
2.  Trawel/Training $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3. Operating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4. Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5. Contractual/Consultant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6. Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $686,994.00 $0.00 $686,994.00
7. Indirect Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET $686,994.00 $0.00 $686,994.00

Incorporated Documents:

Exhibit A: Revised Budget Narrative

Exhibit B: Original Notice of Subaward and all previous amendments
By signing this Amendment, the Authorized Subrecipient Official or their designee, Granjs and Projects Analyst It, and Division of Child
and Family Services Administrator acknowledge the above as the new standard of praetice for the above referenced Subaward.
Further, the undersigned understand this amendment does not alter, in any subétantal way, the non-referenced contents of the Original

Authorized Subrecipient Official
Mowr & Grordnes
DAC OF TINA YhOoouto

Subaward and all of its Attachments. 7 / /
X y A
. W PaN 2/ / fj =

[ Grants and Projects Analyst II

AL Nixa0 1) Q'
Deputy Administrator, Division of bl L AW i
Child and Family Services olinba n
U027
DAT Subaward Amendment Template 11.2020.docx

DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK Updated 01/12/2020
1 MINDEN, NV

BY AL DEPUTY




00'1/66°'989

jejol

1394dn9 1v10l

00°$66°'989

SIYUVHI 1O3Id TV.LOL

lejol

1810

‘[ejol

[enjoenuo)

JejoL

juelidinbg

jejol

Buneiado

:1ejo L

ujuied ] jjeAeI]

®Krla|a|e|v|eale]e

00'¥66'989

ejol

£e'69g° L8 §

1509 abulig |ejo )l

00'000°GY $

¢l

%00}

%0

00°000'Sy ' $

(v3xd) 10V uoneuiun3 sdey uosld [B1apa4 au) UM

20ueploaoe Ul YINoA ay} Jo A}9jeS ay) ainsua o} Jojeuipioor) Aouaby ue jo Bujubissy|
JOBIIUOY) 10}eUIpI00) YIH
MNN

00'000°0S $

€l

%001

%0

0000005 ¢

yinoA jo spaau oujeroyhsd pue ‘suoyesipsw abeuew o} J0BIJUOY ISLBIYOASH
yoenuo) IsiieIyoAsd pIYd
yHomsuied 1q

zes'el) $

vZ

%001

%0t

Looez'sel §

juawuoiiaua Buialf ajes pue

a|qejs ajeald o) sjeob weiboid yym ubije Jolaeyaq yinoA pue swelbold yinok ainsug
Jabeuey eaid wioQq

NN

(434454 $

8¢

%001

%0

G8'229'v6C_§

‘s|eob jab.e) Bupssw

pajsanbay junowy
00'66'989 $

syjuop

:[ejol

ebuny Buipniou|

ajey obuny Kiejeg |enuuy

aJe uonje|dod pue Bujwwelboidq Yo A ainsua o) yejs Buibeuepy g [eoull) Buiasiaag
10°0621°29¢ 40joaliq juelsissy
uoXag euuap ig

§)S07 [oUU0SIad (€101

£ wioy

SZAS-E€ZA4S - JALLVHYVN 1390N4g papuswy

dweg yino bundg euiys :awep juealjddy




State of Nevada
Department of Health and Human Services

Division of Child & Family Services

{herelnafter referred to as the Department)

NOTICE OF SUBAWARD

Agency Ref. # _ 21027-22-008
Budgst Account: 3147
Category: 40

GL:
Job Number: 21027A21

Program Name:
Community Recovery Grant
DCFS Grants Management Unit

4128 Technology Way, 3" Floor
Carson City, NV 89706-2008

DCFSGrants@dcfs.nv.gov sisond
Address: Address:

Subreciplent's Name:
County of Dougtas dba China Spring Youth Camp

Wendy Garmison

lgs.nv.goy

Mailing Address: PO Box 218, Minden, NV 89423-0218
, Physical Address: 225 China Spring Rd.. _t’_‘.:ardnervl!le, NV 83410

Subaward Perlod:
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

rac : )
EIN: _2%-w00005
Vendor#: _T40174400
Unlique Entity [D: _KESGF37F6F95

use and menta! health issues fo reduce recidivism into the juveniie justice system.

Purpose of Award: Provide services to youth 12-18 and their tamilies in the sixteen countles serviced by the Camp (all Counties except Glark) with substance

Reglon(s} to be served: [ Statewide & Specific County or counties: Washoe and Rural counties

Approved Budget Categories: EEDERAL AWARD COMPUTATION:
e e e Total Obfigated by this Action: $ 686,994.00

1. Personnel $686,994.00{ { Cumulative Prior Awards this Budget Period: $ 0

2. Travel/Training $0.00 Total Federal Funds Awarded to Date: $  686,994.00

3. Operating $0.00} | Match Required JY RN

4. : : Amount Required this Action: $ 0

Equipment $0.00 Amount Required Prior Awards: $ 0
5. Contractual/Consultant $0.00] | Total Match Amount Required: $ e
8. Other $0.00 Research and Devslopment (R&D) Y XN
Fedaral Budget Period:
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $686,994.00} | 03/03/2021 through 12/31/2024
7. Indirect Cost 0 Federal Project Period:
direct Casts $0.00 03/03/2021 through 12/31/2026
TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET $686,994.00
FOR AGENCY USE, ONLY
Source of Funds ' % CFDA: " EAIN: 'Federal Grant #: Federal Grant Award
American Rescue Plan Act of 2021, US Treasury- Funds: Date by Federal
Coronavirus Stats Fiscal Recovery Funds Sncy:
100 21.027 SLFRP2634 SLRFP2634 June 4, 2021

Agency Approved Indirect Rate: 0.00% l Subreciplent Approved Indirect Rate: 0.00%

Terms and Conditions:
(n accepting these grant funds, it is understood that:

1. This-award is subject to the availability of appropriate funds.

2. Expenditures must comply with any statutory guidelines, the DHHS Grant Instructions and Requirements, and the State Administrative Manual.

3. . Expenditures must be consistent with the narrative, goals and objectives, and budget as approved and documented.

4, Subrecipient must comply with ali applicable Federal regulations.

5. Quarterly progress reports are due by tha 15™ of each manth following the end of the quarter, uniess spscific exceptions are provided in writing by the

grant administrator.
6. Financial Status Reports and Requests for Funds must be submitted monthly, unless specific exceptions are provided in writing by the grant
administrator. »_
Incorporated Documents: Section E:  Audit Information Request;
Section A: Grant Conditions and Assurances; Section F: Current/Former State Employea Disclaimer;
Section B: Description of Sarvices, Scope of Work and Deliverables; Section G: DHHS Confidentiality Addendum;
Section C: Budget and Financial Reporting Requirements; Section H: ARPA General Provisions and Assurances
Section D: Requsst for Reimbursement; Section I ARPA Terms and Conditions
Authorized Subrecipient Official's Name and Title 4 Signature Date
L demdny Guarrison M . / ) /
Vhivehor o (/Lz,‘._ﬁ{ - /z, (/’22_
Yaraseth Anaya-Lugo.~~ = =~ © ) { " '
Social Services Program Specialist Hl . »
rogram Specials UMt gyt Himseh-Bymsptige | 12]u]022

For Cindy Pitlock T R , ~ o
Administrator, Division o‘f Cm.k?\_&_ Eamlly Sg_rvl:ces U\ ulouus \%\-1\/\ é\n_ CUJ\OMB P\/%% V)/h \\/2

Subsward Packst (CA) "

Page 1 of 15



Douglas County - .| State of Nevada

CE’RTIFIEB COPY

[ certify that the docurment to Which.this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
record on ﬂe in lhe Clerk Treaﬁurers Office on this

120_2%




